

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprises)

5th Floor, Pragati Maidan, Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi- 110001 Corporate Identity Number U60232DL2006GOI155068 Web:

www.dfccil.gov.in

No. 2019/HQ/Admin/RTI-334

Sh. Akshay Pal Singh Rajasthan

Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original Application received under the RTI

Act.2005.

Reference: Your RTI Application dated 27.04.19 received through DOPT.

Information i. r. o. your above RTI application as received is attached.

Appellate Authority's name and address are as under;

Shri Satish Kothari, GGM/Administration DFCCIL, 5th Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building, New Delhi-110001.

S.K.PANDA

Dy. G.M/Admn.(PIO)

New Delhi: 09.05.2019

E-mail: skpanda@dfcc.co.in

9717636811

DA: 39 sheets.

Online RTI Matter Most Immediate

Dated: 30.04.2019

Name of Applicant: Online RTI application of Sh. Akshay Pal singh, Jhunjhunun, Rajasthan.

Ref: DGM/Admin.(PIO)'s Note No. 2019/HQ/ADMIN/RTI-334 Dated: 30.04.2019.

Under consideration is an online RTI application of Sh. Akshay Pal Singh, Jhunjhunun, Rajasthan regarding promotion policy of MTS employees. The details of information sought and proposed reply/ remarks are as under:

Item No.	Information Sought	Proposed Reply/Remarks
04.	Promotion policy of MTS Employees	Formulation/ finalization of Promotion Policy for MTS staff in DFCCIL is under process.

(S.K.Roy) Manager/HR

DGM/Admin. (PIO)

30/4/19

NOTE

Sub: Information sought under Right to Information Act-2005

Ref: DGM/Admin (PIO) letter no. 2019/HQ/ADMIN/RTI-334 dated

30.04.2019 of Sh. Akshay Pal Singh (RTI applicant)

With reference to the above note, as per available record the desired information is as under:-

SN	Point	Reply
1.	What are pay perks and other facilities provided to MTS employees of DFCCIL.	Copy of relevant Circular enclosed (Annex-A).
2.	Medical facilities policy provided to DFCCIL employees and their family in detailed	Circular Copy enclosed (Annex-B).
3.	Transfer policy in detailed	Circular copy enclosed (Annex-C).
4.	Is there TA/DA provide to employee for outside works if yes then I want detailed rules	Copy of relevant Circular enclosed (Annex-D).
5.	There is 12% DA in central government then it is also provided to DFC employee or not.	**

Encl:a/a

AM/HR

DGM/Admin.(PIO)

573/2019 8/1/18 No. HQ/HR/2019/RTI

Date: 03.05.2019

Sub: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005 – case of Sh Akshay Pal Singh, VPO- Ojatu, The-Chirawa, Jhunjhunun, PIN-333026

Ref: DGM/Admn (PIO)'s letter number 2019/HQ/Admin/RTI-334 dated 30.04.2019

In reference to DGM/PIO letter cited above, the reply pertaining to this section is as under:

Item No	Query	Reply
2	LTC policy for MTS employees in detailed.	On the subject, please find enclosed a copy of DFCCIL's circular No.47/2018 dated 12.10.2018.

DA/Às above

AM/HR

DGM/HR

DGM/PIO

53/5/19